## Avoyelles Partsh Police Jury Jacob Coco Police Juror Dist. 9

271 Flower St.Office: 318-305-5510Simmesport, La. 71369Email: appj.dist9@outlook.com"Committed to the Community; Dedicated to progress."

## Memo: JDC 20-003

To: RD II Commissioners

From: Jacob Coco, Police Juror

cc: Police Jury Members, Ron Bordelon, Engineer, & Kevin Bordelon, Civil Director

**Date:** June 4, 2020

Re: RD II Special Meeting Notice

The Road Maintenance Dist. II will hold a Special Meeting on Thursday, June 4, 2020 at 3:30pm. The meeting will be held at the Avoyelles Parish Court House. Any question, or comments please contact my office. Please post this meeting notice accordingly. Agenda list below.

## T<mark>han</mark>ks,

Jacob D. Coco, Police Juror / RDII President

Avoyelles Parish Road Dist, II Regular Meeting Agenda 06/4/2020 @3:30pm – Avoyelles Parish Court House, Marksville, La.

- 1. 3:30 Call to order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval Round V Bid
- 4. Adjourn